FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 1/13/2022

SUBJECT: Media Advisory: Mayor Emily Larson and community partners to host press conference at noon

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

Media Advisory

Mayor Emily Larson and community partners to host press conference at noon

January 13 | Noon | City Hall Front Steps

[Duluth, MN] Mayor Emily Larson and community partners will host a press conference today on the front steps of City Hall to address the current state of COVID-19.

###